 TYWE3S Datasheet
1
1. Product Overview
TYWE3S is a low-power embedded Wi-Fi module that Tuya has developed. It consists of
a highly integrated RF chip (ESP8266) and several peripheral components, with an
embedded Wi-Fi network protocol stack and robust library functions. TYWE3S is
embedded with a low-power 32-bit CPU, 2 MB flash memory, and 50 KB static
random-access memory (SRAM), and has extensive peripherals.

The PCB thickness is 0.8±0.1 mm.
Figure 2-1 shows the TYWE3S front and rear views.
Figure 2-1 TYWE3S front and rear views
2.2 Interface Pin Definition
Table 2-1 TYWE3S interface pins
Pin No. Symbol I/O Type Function
1 RST I/O Hardware reset pin (The module has an
internal pull-up resistor, and the reset pin is
active at a low level.)
2 ADC AI 10-bit SAR ADC (See the following Note 2.)
 TYWE3S Datasheet
8
Pin No. Symbol I/O Type Function
3 EN Input Module enabling pin, which is connected to
3.3 V for normal use
4 GPIO16 I/O GPIO_16, which needs to be connected to a
10-kiloohm pull-up resistor when being used
5 GPIO14 I/O GPIO_14, which is connected to MTMS (pin9)
on the internal IC
6 GPIO12 I/O GPIO_12, which is connected to MTDI
(pin10) on the internal IC
7 GPIO13 I/O GPIO_13, which is connected to MTCK
(pin12) on the internal IC
8 VCC P Power supply pin (3.3 V)
9 GND P Power supply reference ground pin
10 GPIO15 Output GPIO_15 (used during module power-on and
initialization; use it with caution)
11 GPIO2 Output UART0_TXD (used to display the module
internal information)
12 GPIO0 I/O GPIO_0 (used during module power-on and